

26901Eckel Rd., Perrysburg, OH 43551 ph/386-259-4945 fax/386-259-4914 info@pastorsrr.com; www.pastorsrr.com

CONSENT FOR USE OF AUDIO/VISUAL INFORMATION

Pastors' R&R produces audio and/or video (including photographic) materials for promotional purposes in an effort to gain acceptance, support and understanding of its mission, and to provide information. In all such audio/visual materials, Pastors' R&R seeks to advance the dignity of all persons involved and reflect Christian values.

I hereby authorize and consent to being depicted in such audio/visual materials for publication, and release any and all rights I may have in such audio/visual materials, including any right to privacy. I hereby release *Pastors' R&R* from any and all liability and damages whatsoever for the use of the audio/visual material in accordance with this Consent.

| Please check one of the following: I () do () do not consent to the use of my name in any such publication. Please list exceptions (if any) you have to the choice you checked above: | |
|---|--|
| Such audio/visual material may be modified or deems advisable and I hereby consent to any such | J J |
| This consent can only be revoked by me in a revocation will not be effective until actually rece affect the validity of this consent as to any prevocation by <i>Pastors' R&R</i> . | eived by Pastors' R&R. Revocation will not |
| This Consent is not assignable without my further | r written consent. |
| Signature | Date |
| Signature | Date |